

## Meeting of the Cross Connection Control Commission Of Utah

September 5, 2019 9:00 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.

Division of Drinking Water Offices 195 North 1950 West, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Red Rock Meeting Room Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

# <u>Agenda</u>

#### I. CALL TO ORDER

- a. Introductions
- b. Commission Appointment review
  - i. Mark Baird resignation as Community Water System representative (Vice Chairman)
  - ii. Chris Bowles appointment as Community Water System Representative
- c. Approval of Minutes -
- d. Nominate/Select new Vice Chairman

#### II. Course Approval Criteria Policies

- a. Backflow Assembly Tester Course
- b. CCC Program Administrator Course

#### III. Commission Approval of Course Provider

- a. Request for approval by:
  - i. Cross Connection Environmental Ken Ashlock
    - 1. Backflow Assembly Tester course
    - 2. CCC Program Administrator course

### IV. Certification Fee Waiver Policy approval

#### V. Expiration Grace Period Policy approval

### VI. Training Organization Update

- a. Rural Water Association of Utah
- b. Backflow Training Services
- c. Backflow Assembly Testing and Supply

### VII. Cross Connection Control Certification Report

- a. Cross Connection Control Program Administrators
- b. Backflow Assembly Testers

#### VIII. Cross Connection Program Projects

- a. Backflow Coalition Meetings
- b. CCC Team Activities
- IX. Public Comment Period
- X. Future Meetings
- XI. Adjourn